 Fiber Optic Splice Closure
Lenora Innovation© All Rights Reserved
Page: 1 / 4
Optical fiber splice closure belongs to the accommodation of the optical fiber fusion splice section
system. It is widely applied to the connection of the fiber. Play the roles in sealing, protection,
installation of fiber connector head and storage. According to the structure character, the fiber optic
splice closure can be classified to the Horizontal and Dome type. We provide various good quality
aerial, duct and underground fiber closure, including vertical and horizontal types.

Mechanical Performance Test compliance:
• Box Material: Modified polymer plastic
• Seal Material: Silicone Rubber
• Cable ports: 4 ports (2Inlets + 2Outlets)
• Splice Trays: 12 or 24 Cores trays
• Capacity: 24~288 Cores
• Appearance size (mm): 478×260
• Weight (kg): 5.5～6.5
• Mechanical Seal: Excellent seal performance, reusable.
• Protection Grade: IP68
• Port seal: Heat shrink seal
• Installation Method: Wall-mounted, Pole mounting, Manhole, Aerial installation
• Work Temperature: -40 °C ~+60°C
Ordering Information
Product Code Description
LN-LW-FOSC-H-24 Fiber Optic Splice Closure-Horizontal Type, Splice tray 24F
LN-LW-FOSC-H-36 Fiber Optic Splice Closure-Horizontal Type, Splice tray 36F
LN-LW-FOSC-H-48 Fiber Optic Splice Closure-Horizontal Type, Splice tray 48F
LN-LW-FOSC-H-72 Fiber Optic Splice Closure-Horizontal Type, Splice tray 72F
LN-LW-FOSC-H-96 Fiber Optic Splice Closure-Horizontal Type, Splice tray 96F
LN-LW-FOSC-H-144 Fiber Optic Splice Closure-Horizontal Type, Splice tray 144F
LN-LW-FOSC-H-288 Fiber Optic Splice Closure-Horizontal Type, Splice tray 288F
Notice: The data in this document are only reference and will be changed without any notice.
This specification is intended as a guide only.
 Fiber Optic Splice Closure
Lenora Innovation© All Rights Reserved

Mechanical Performance Test compliance:
• Box Material: Modified polymer plastic
• Seal Material: Silicone Rubber
• Cable ports up to 7 ports (1 oval & 6 round)
• Splice Trays: 12 or 24 Cores trays
• Capacity from 24~576 core
• Appearance size (mm): 478×260
• Weight (kg): 5.5～6.5
• Mechanical Seal: Excellent seal performance, reusable.
• Protection Grade: IP68
• Port seal: Heat shrink seal
• Installation Method: Wall-mounted, Pole mounting, Manhole, Aerial installation
• Work Temperature: -40 °C ~+60°C
Ordering Information
Product Code Description
LN-LW-FOSC-D-24 Fiber Optic Splice Closure-Dome Type, Splice tray 24F
LN-LW-FOSC-D-36 Fiber Optic Splice Closure-Dome Type, Splice tray 36F
LN-LW-FOSC-D-48 Fiber Optic Splice Closure-Dome Type, Splice tray 48F
LN-LW-FOSC-D-72 Fiber Optic Splice Closure-Dome Type, Splice tray 72F
LN-LW-FOSC-D-96 Fiber Optic Splice Closure-Dome Type, Splice tray 96F
LN-LW-FOSC-D-144 Fiber Optic Splice Closure-Dome Type, Splice tray 144F
LN-LW-FOSC-D-288 Fiber Optic Splice Closure-Dome Type, Splice tray 288F
LN-LW-FOSC-D-432 Fiber Optic Splice Closure-Dome Type, Splice tray 432F
Notice: The data in this document are only reference and will be changed without any notice.
This specification is intended as a guide only.